Agenda for May 24, 2005

CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number

C-TCt

C-TC2

C-TC3

C-TC4

C-TC5

C-TCé

C-TC7
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Case Number

PU-410-01-60

PU-405-02-211

PU-405-02-212

PU-05-282

PU-05-286

PU-05-287

AU-05-273

Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the May 3
Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

Midstate Telephone Co.
ETPF History
Rates

Close Case

Absaraka Co-op Tele. Co.

ETPF Price Change/Banking - 2000

Rates
Close Case

Absaraka Co-op Tele. Co.

ETPF Price Change/Banking - 2001

Rates
Close Case

Ztar mobile, Inc.

Cellular/Personal Communications Service

Application
Certificates of Registration

Network Service Billing, Inc.
Long Distance Reseller
Application

Certificate of Registration

Network PTS, Inc.
Long Distance/Operator Services
Application

Certificates of Registration

Judson Seaman
Auctioneer
Cancellation

License Cancellation
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Number Case Number
C-TC8 AU-05-281

C-TC9 AU-05-292

C-TC10 GE-05-289

C-TC11 GE-05-297

C-SW1 PU-05-223

C-KC1 RC-05-224

C-KC2 PU-05-184

Page 2 of 6

CONSENT AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Dwight DelLayne Lachenmeier
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

Sharon Stern dba M & S Auction Service
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

Seed-Ex Inc.
Roving Grain Buyer - Letellier, MB
License Application

New License

Vandaele Seeds Ltd.
Roving Grain Buyer - Medora, MB
License Application

New License

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Mike Ames, Williston, ND
Public Convenience & Necessity

Public Convenience and Necessity

Knife River Corporation
Variance Request, Permit No. KRGC-8101
Approval

Variance from the Ten Year Revegetation Liability Period

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Trenton Station Extension/McKenzie County
Siting Application

Filing Fee Assessment
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Number

Case Number

C-KC3 PU-05-185

Number
TC1

TC2

TC2

TC3

TC4

TC5
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Case Number
PU-05-28

PU-05-229

PU-05-300

PU-05-262

PU-05-272

GE-05-288

CONSENT AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Buford Loop/McKenzie County
Siting Application

Filing Fee Assessment

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

VCI Company
Designated Eligible Carrier
Application

Notice of Hearing

Ernest Communications, Inc.
Local Exchange
Public Convenience & Necessity

and

SBC Long Distance, LLC
Local Exchange
Public Convenience & Necessity

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

Public Service Commission
Telecommunications Relay Service
Misc. Case

Telecommunications Relay Service Surcharge Publication

Midcontinent Communications
Designated Eligible Carrier
Application

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

Archer-Daniels-Midland Company
Grain Warehouse - Hensler, ND
License Application

New License
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Number
TC6

SWi1

SWi1

Sw2

SW3

Sw4

SW5

SW6
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Case Number
GE-05-290

PU-400-03-668

PU-2805-03-677

PU-05-47

PU-05-205

PU-05-230

PU-05-251

PU-05-259

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Public Service Commission

vs. Hatton Processing & Exporting Company
Complaint

Sufficiency and Service

Northern States Power Company
Rugby to Border Transmission Line
Public Convenience & Necessity

and

Otter Tail Corporation
Harvey to Rugby Transmission Line
Public Convenience & Necessity

Order and Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity

PPM Energy, Inc.
Rugby Wind Farm - Pierce County
Siting Application

Filing Fee Assessment

FPL Energy Burleigh County Wind, LLC
230kV Transmission Line - Burleigh County
Siting Application

Filing Fee Assessment

Otter Tail Corporation
May 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Montana-Dakota Ultilities Co., a Division of MDU
May 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Northern States Power Company
May 2005
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment
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Number
SW7

SW8

KC1

KC2

KC3

KC4

KC5

KC6
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Case Number
PU-05-279

AM-2938-03-549

PU-05-184

PU-05-185

PU-05-260

PU-05-263

PU-05-274

PU-05-277

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Otter Tail Corporation
Power Purchase/Rule Standard Deviation
Application

Notice of Opportunity for Hearing

Garrison Phase Il
2004-2007 AML Construction
Project

Construction Contract Closure

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Trenton Station Extension/McKenzie County
Siting Application

(Moved to Item C-KC2) Filing Fee Assessment

Plains Pipeline, L.P.
Buford Loop/McKenzie County
Siting Application

(Moved to Item C-KC3) Filing Fee Assessment

Northern States Power Company
May 2005
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
May 2005
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Enbridge Pipelines (North Dakota) LLC

Crude Oil Pumping Stations-McKenzie-Williams Cty.

Siting Application

Notice of Filing, Notice of Opportunity for Hearing, and Filing Fee Assessment

Montana-Dakota Ultilities Co., a Division of MDU
June 2005
Cost of Gas Adj./Natural Gas

Monthly Adjustment
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REGULAR AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

KC7 GS-04-614 North Dakota One-Call
CY2005 - R07906
Application

One-Call On-Screen Advertising Contract

KC8 RC-05-58 Coteau Properties Company
Revision No. 23, Permit NACT-8503
Approval

Revision to Delete 11.3413 Acres and Revise Mining and Reclamation Plans

KC9 RC-05-275 Public Service Commission
2006 Administration and Enforcement Grant
Application

Federal Grant Application for the Coal Regulatory Program
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