# CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number	Case Number	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Approval of Minutes of the May 3 Commission Meeting
		Approval of Bills
C-TC1	PU-410-01-60	Midstate Telephone Co. ETPF History Rates Close Case
C-TC2	PU-405-02-211	Absaraka Co-op Tele. Co. ETPF Price Change/Banking - 2000 Rates Close Case
C-TC3	PU-405-02-212	Absaraka Co-op Tele. Co. ETPF Price Change/Banking - 2001 Rates Close Case
C-TC4	PU-05-282	Ztar mobile, Inc. Cellular/Personal Communications Service Application Certificates of Registration
C-TC5	PU-05-286	Network Service Billing, Inc. Long Distance Reseller Application Certificate of Registration
C-TC6	PU-05-287	Network PTS, Inc. Long Distance/Operator Services Application Certificates of Registration
C-TC7	AU-05-273	Judson Seaman Auctioneer Cancellation License Cancellation

#### CONSENT AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

C-TC8 AU-05-281 Dwight DeLayne Lachenmeier

Auctioneer

License Application

New License

C-TC9 AU-05-292 Sharon Stern dba M & S Auction Service

Auctioneer

License Application

New License

C-TC10 GE-05-289 Seed-Ex Inc.

Roving Grain Buyer - Letellier, MB

License Application

New License

C-TC11 GE-05-297 Vandaele Seeds Ltd.

Roving Grain Buyer - Medora, MB

License Application

New License

C-SW1 PU-05-223 Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU

Mike Ames, Williston, ND

Public Convenience & Necessity

Public Convenience and Necessity

C-KC1 RC-05-224 Knife River Corporation

Variance Request, Permit No. KRGC-8101

Approval

Variance from the Ten Year Revegetation Liability Period

C-KC2 PU-05-184 Plains Pipeline, L.P.

Trenton Station Extension/McKenzie County

Siting Application

Filing Fee Assessment

### CONSENT AGENDA

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter
C-KC3 PU-05-185 Plains Pipeline, L.P.

Buford Loop/McKenzie County

Siting Application

Filing Fee Assessment

Number TC1	Case Number PU-05-28	Title or Subject Matter VCI Company Designated Eligible Carrier Application Notice of Hearing
TC2	PU-05-229	Ernest Communications, Inc. Local Exchange Public Convenience & Necessity and
TC2	PU-05-300	SBC Long Distance, LLC Local Exchange Public Convenience & Necessity Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
TC3	PU-05-262	Public Service Commission Telecommunications Relay Service Misc. Case Telecommunications Relay Service Surcharge Publication
TC4	PU-05-272	Midcontinent Communications Designated Eligible Carrier Application Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
TC5	GE-05-288	Archer-Daniels-Midland Company Grain Warehouse - Hensler, ND License Application New License

<b>Number</b> TC6	Case Number GE-05-290	Title or Subject Matter Public Service Commission vs. Hatton Processing & Exporting Company Complaint Sufficiency and Service
SW1	PU-400-03-668	Northern States Power Company Rugby to Border Transmission Line Public Convenience & Necessity
		and
SW1	PU-2805-03-677	Otter Tail Corporation Harvey to Rugby Transmission Line Public Convenience & Necessity
		Order and Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity
SW2	PU-05-47	PPM Energy, Inc. Rugby Wind Farm - Pierce County Siting Application
		Filing Fee Assessment
SW3	PU-05-205	FPL Energy Burleigh County Wind, LLC 230kV Transmission Line - Burleigh County Siting Application
		Filing Fee Assessment
SW4	PU-05-230	Otter Tail Corporation May 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment
		Monthly Adjustment
SW5	PU-05-251	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU May 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment Monthly Adjustment
		. ,
SW6	PU-05-259	Northern States Power Company May 2005 Fuel Cost Adjustment
		Monthly Adjustment

Number SW7	Case Number PU-05-279	Title or Subject Matter Otter Tail Corporation Power Purchase/Rule Standard Deviation Application
		Notice of Opportunity for Hearing
SW8	AM-2938-03-549	Garrison Phase III 2004-2007 AML Construction Project
		Construction Contract Closure
KC1	PU-05-184	Plains Pipeline, L.P. Trenton Station Extension/McKenzie County Siting Application
		(Moved to Item C-KC2) Filing Fee Assessment
KC2	PU-05-185	Plains Pipeline, L.P. Buford Loop/McKenzie County Siting Application
		(Moved to Item C-KC3) Filing Fee Assessment
KC3	PU-05-260	Northern States Power Company May 2005 Cost of Gas Adjustment
		Monthly Adjustment
KC4	PU-05-263	Great Plains Natural Gas Co. May 2005 Cost of Gas Adjustment
		Monthly Adjustment
KC5	PU-05-274	Enbridge Pipelines (North Dakota) LLC Crude Oil Pumping Stations-McKenzie-Williams Cty. Siting Application
		Notice of Filing, Notice of Opportunity for Hearing, and Filing Fee Assessment
KC6	PU-05-277	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU June 2005 Cost of Gas Adj./Natural Gas
		Monthly Adjustment

Number KC7	Case Number GS-04-614	Title or Subject Matter North Dakota One-Call CY2005 - R07906 Application
		One-Call On-Screen Advertising Contract
KC8	RC-05-58	Coteau Properties Company Revision No. 23, Permit NACT-8503 Approval
		Revision to Delete 11.3413 Acres and Revise Mining and Reclamation Plans
KC9	RC-05-275	Public Service Commission 2006 Administration and Enforcement Grant Application
		Federal Grant Application for the Coal Regulatory Program